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CURRENT RATES
2.4.4  Return Check Charge $20.00
2.4.6 Maintenance and Repairs
Maintenance of Service Charge:

A. During Normal Working Hours,
per visit $265

B. Outside Normal Working Hours,
per visit $400

3.3 Directory Listings — Rates and Charges

Nonrecurring Charges (per listings/numbers):

Additional Listing $20.00
Alternate Listings $20.00
Non-Published Number $20.00
Foreign Listings $20.00
Recurring Charges:

Additional Listing $4.50
Alternate Listings $4.50
Non-Published Number $2.00
Foreign Listings $4.50

4.2 Directory Assistance Service — Rates and Charges
Each call to directory assistance will be charged as follows: $1.99

5.2 Operator Assistance — Rates and Charges

General Assistance $1.00
Busy Line Verification $3.00
Busy Line Interrupt $5.00
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6.1.3 Business Access Lines — Rates and Charges

A.

6.2.4 Business Local Service Bundle — Rates and Charges

A.
B.

Monthly Charge

First Lines
Additional Lines

Nonrecurring Charge

To establish or move an
Business Access Line, per line

To change telephone number
associated with a Business
Access Line, per telephone number

To change billing arrangements associated
With Business Access Lines, per line

Monthly Charge
Nonrecurring Charge

7.2 PRI Service — Rates and Charges

7.2.1 Base Service

Monthly Charge
Primary Rate Facility
Two-way/DID Channel

DID Number Blocks group of 20

Nonrecurring Charge
Primary Rate Facility
Two-way/DID Channel

DID Number Blocks group of 20

$49.75
$49.75

$50.00

$12.25

$12.25

$69.95
$60.00

$561.21
$50.00
$4.15

$640.00
$21.00
$207.40
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7.2 PRI Service — Rates and Charges (Cont’d.)

7.2.2  Optional Features

Monthly Charge
Call-By-Call $115.00
ICLID $115.00
Call-By-Call and ICLID Combo $200.00
Back-Up D-Channel $50.00
Channel Transfer Service $115.00
Nonrecurring Charge
Call-By-Call $150.00
ICLID $100.00
Call-By-Call and ICLID Combo $200.00
Back-Up D-Channel $100.00
Channel Transfer Service $100.00
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